LAWRENCE G. WASDEN

Attorney General

JOHN C. KEENAN

Deputy Attorney General Idaho Department of Insurance

700 W. State Street P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0043

Telephone: (208) 334-4283 Facsimile: (208) 334-4298

LS.B. No. 3873

Attorneys for Department of Insurance

FILED TY

JUN 2 1 2012

Department of Insurance State of Idaho

BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE STATE OF IDAHO

In the Matter of:

Docket No. 18-2765-12

KERI MARIE MURRAY,

Inactive Resident Producer License No. 116238.

FINAL ORDER

The Director of the Idaho Department of Insurance ("Director"), having reviewed the record herein, finds and concludes that satisfactory evidence has been submitted that Keri Marie Murray, the Respondent herein, having been lawfully served on May 29, 2012, with the Verified Notice of Violation and Right to Hearing on file herein has failed or refused to plead or defend this action or submit a written request for hearing and, therefore, in accordance with Idaho Code §§ 41-232(5) and 41-232A(2) and other applicable law, Respondent's opportunity for a hearing is deemed waived and an entry of default is appropriate; and the Director having found the allegations set forth under oath in the Verified Notice of Violation of record herein to be true and correct, therefore, in consideration of the premises:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that DEFAULT is hereby entered;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that inactive Resident Producer License No. 116238 issued to KERI MARIE MURRAY is hereby REVOKED; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that an administrative penalty of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) is imposed against KERI MARIE MURRAY, with said penalty to be suspended but due and payable upon any future application for a producer license.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this _____day of June, 2012.

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

WILLIAM W DEA

Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this <u>list</u>day of June 2012, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to be served upon the following by the designated means:

Keri Marie Murray	☐ first class mail
P.O. Box 313	certified mail
Star, ID 93669-0313	hand delivery
	via facsimile
John C. Keenan	first class mail
Deputy Attorney General	certified mail
Idaho Department of Insurance	hand delivery
700 W. State Street, 3 rd Floor	☐ via facsimile
Boise, ID 83720-0043	

Teresa Jones,

Assistant to the Director